TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS      $3,820,203 

Section 3:  That each total is divided among the several objects and purposes specified and in particular 
amounts stated for each fund respectively in Section 1 constituting the total appropriations in the 
amount of Three million, eight hundred twenty thousand, two hundred and three dollars ($3,820,203) 
for the fiscal year March 1, 2026 to February 28, 2027, and that Section 2 shall be and is the annual 
Appropriation Ordinance of the Road District, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law and 
shall be in full force and effect from and after this date.